
 

Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality 
  
 
 
    Cnr 2nd Avenue  
    Grobler and Barlow Street 
 

 
 
 

   

INVITATION TO BID / TENDER: 
 

These are subject to the PPPFA as amended and the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2017 and the General Conditions 
of Contract and, if applicable, to any special conditions of contract. The 80/20 points system will be used for Bids below R 
50,000,000.00 and 90/10 for Bids above R50, 000,000.00.  

Tender 
Number 

Description Requirements  Compulsory Briefing 
Session  

Non-Refundable 
Bid Document 
Fee 

Closing Date 
and Time 

EMLM 

03/2023  

 

PROVISION OF VIP PROTECTION AND 
STATIC SECURITY SERVICES IN ELIAS 
MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS 

 
 
 
PSIRA 
Certificate  
COIDA  

 
Monday  
16 August 2022 
  
Time: 11h00 
 
Venue: Council 
chamber  
2nd Grobler Avenue, 
Groblersdal  

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
09 
September 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

 

EMLM 
05/2023 

 

 
APPOINTMENT OF CONTRACTOR FOR 
SUPPLY AND ERECT OF (400 METRES) 
PRECAST CONCRETE PALISADE FOR 
FENCING OF NTWANE CEMETERY 
(WARD 10) 
 
NB: Bidding Condition: Only locally 
produced or locally manufactured steel 
products with a minimum of 100% 
threshold for local production and 
content will be considered 

 
CIDB Grading 
2SQ or 
Higher  

 
N/A 

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
26 August 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

EMLM 

07/2023 

 

UPGRADING OF PARKS: PAVING OF 
PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY AT HANS 
ABRAM’S PARK 
 

 
CIDB Grading 
1CE or Higher  

 
N/A 

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
26 August 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

 

EMLM 

09/2023 

 

 
APPOINTMENT OF MAXIMUM OF TWO 
SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR MUNICIPAL 
DEBT COLLECTION SERVICES FOR A 
PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS (3 YEARS) 

 
CIPC Abridged 
Certificate 
Annual returns 

 
N/A 

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
09 
September 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

 

EMLM 

10/2023 

 
THE SUPPLY AND ON-SITE 
INSTALLATION OF SELF-CONTAINED 
MAGNETIC MOUNT MINI-BARS WITH A 
BUILT-IN P.A., SIREN, AMPLIFIER & 
SPEAKER AND MAGNETIC 
REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC INSIGNIA FOR 
TRAFFIC VEHICLES 
 

 
CIPC Abridged 
Certificate 
Annual returns 

 
N/A 

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
26 August 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

 

P.O. Box 48 Phone: (013) 262 3056/7/8/9  

Groblersdal, 0470 Fax: (013) 262 2547 / 2886 / 2893 

 

Our Ref:                                      Correspond with the Municipal Manager 

Ons Verw:  8/1/1                     Korrespondeer met die Munisipale Bestuurder 



EMLM 

11/2023 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROAD 

BLOCK TRAILER AND TRAFFIC 

EQUIPMENT FOR THE PUBLIC SAFETY 

DIVISION 

 

 
CIPC Abridged 
Certificate 
Annual returns 

 
N/A 

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
26 August 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

 

EMLM 

12/2023 

 

FIT, SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

TRAFFIC UNIFORM 

NB: Bidding Condition: Only locally 

produced or locally manufactured 

textile, clothing, leather & footwear 

products with a minimum of 100% 

threshold for local production and 

content will be considered 

 

 
CIPC Abridged 
Certificate 
Annual returns 

 
N/A 

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
26 August 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

EMLM 

13/2023 

APPOINTMENT OF PANEL (MAXIMUM 
OF 04) SERVICE PROVIDERS TO 
PERFORM INVESTIGATION SUPPORT 
FOR MPAC FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS 
(AS AND WHEN REQUIRED) 

SAICA 
Certificate  

 
N/A 

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
09 
September 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

 
Terms of reference shall be available for free at www.etenders.gov.za / www.eliasmotsoaledi.gov.za from the 08 August 2022 @ 10:00 
am or collected at 02 Grobler Avenue Groblersdal at the cost indicated above.  
 
The functionality criterion is as follows per project and further explained in the bid document: 

Tender No Tender Description Functionality Criterion and Weighing: Total 
Points 

Minimum 
qualifying 
Points  

EMLM 03/2023 Provision Of VIP Protection And Static 
Security Services In Elias Motsoaledi 
Local Municipality For A Period Of Three 
(3) Years 

Company Experience = 30; Provident Fund 
Registration = 20; Personnel Experience = 20; 
Advance Driving Certificate = 20; Shotgun Ownership 
= 10. 

100 70  

EMLM 05/2023 Appointment Of Contractor For Supply 
And Erect Of (400 Metres) Precast 
Concrete Palisade For Fencing Of 
Ntwane Cemetery (Ward 10) 

Project Management Team = 30; Company 
Experience = 60; OHS Policy = 10 

100 70 

EMLM 09/2023 Appointment Of Maximum Of Two 
Service Providers For Municipal Debt 
Collection Services For A Period Of 36 
Months (3 Years). 

Company Experience = 50; Key Personnel = 30; Bank 
Rating = 20 

100 70 

EMLM 13/2023 Appointment Of Panel (Maximum Of 04) 
Service Providers To Perform 
Investigation Support For MPAC For A 
Period Of 3 Years (As And When 
Required) 

Company Experience = 30; Director Professional 
Bodies Affiliation = 15; Expertise of audit team Leader 
(CA) = 25; Expertise of audit team = 30 

100 70 

 
For any related enquiries to procurement of Terms of reference, please contact Mr. V.E Masilela @ Tel: 013 262 3056, Finance 
Department and for technical enquiries for EMLM03/2023 please contact (Chief Risk Officer) Mr. K Mathebe @ Tel: 013 262 3056 or 
kmathebe@emlm.gov.za, EMLM 05/2023 & EMLM 07/2023 (Manager: Parks & Cemetery) Mr. M Mathebe @ Tel: 013 262 3056 or 
mmathebe@emlm.gov.za , EMLM 09/2023 (Manager: Revenue) Mrs. M Namane @ Tel: 013 262 3056 or mnamane@emlm.gov.za 
, EMLM 10/2023, EMLM 11/2023 & EMLM 12/2023 (Manager: Public Safety) Mr. C Coetzee @ Tel: 013 262 3056 or 
ccoetzee@emlm.gov.za and for EMLM 13/2023 (Senior Admin Officer) Ms. L Ramphisa @ Tel: 013 262 3056 or 
lramphisa@emlm.gov.za  

 
The council reserves the right to accept either the whole or part of any Bid, or not to appoint at all. Faxes or e-mail are not acceptable. 
 
Tenders will be received as per the dates stated above and must be enclosed in a sealed envelope, bearing the applicable Tender heading, 
and Tender number, as well as the closing time and due date, and must be placed in the TENDER BOX at main Municipal Building at 02 
Grobler Avenue Groblersdal, in which bids will be open at the time indicated in public. 

 
  

M.M KGWALE            
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/
http://www.elias/
mailto:kmathebe@emlm.gov.za
mailto:mmathebe@emlm.gov.za
mailto:mnamane@emlm.gov.za
mailto:ccoetzee@emlm.gov.za
mailto:lramphisa@emlm.gov.za

